4-The willing Contractor Companies can obtain the Tender Documents starting from Tuesday, 18 

February 2025, from the General Department of Contracts and Procurement at the Kafr El 

Sheikh Water and Wastewater Company, after payment of the required fees. 

5- The price for a copy of Tender Documents is 25,000 EGP (twenty-five thousand Egyptian 

pounds). 

6- The qualified bids will be evaluated on a point system and through post qualification. 

7-A Pre-Tender meeting will be held on Wednesday, March 5, 2025 commencing at 10:00 a.m. 

Egypt Local Time. 

8-Date of receiving the offers (technical and financial proposals) is Wednesday, April 9, 2025, at